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Aesthetic outcome after breast conserving surgery and either 
intraoperative radiotherapy or whole breast external beam radiotherapy 
for early breast cancer: Objective assessment of patients in a 
randomized controlled trial in Lublin, Poland. 

 

 

Tables 
 

Table 1. Characteristics of the study population (n=29). 

 

Patient 

Age, median (range) 56 (49 to 79) years 

Height, median (range) 163 (152 to 174) cm 

Weight, median (range) 75 (53 to 104) kg 

BMI, median (range) 27.3 (20.5 to 39.3) kg m-2 

Tumour 

Size, median (range) 15 (7 to 50) mm 

Side, left/right 13/16 

Quadrant, n 

 Upper Outer 

 Upper Inner 

 Lower Outer 

 Central 

 

21 

5 

2 

1 

Grade, 1/2/3 1/24/4 

Therapy 

Chemotherapy, no/yes 14/15 

Adjuvant hormonal therapy, no/yes 5/24 

 


